

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA SARGODHA

(A Constituent College of University of Sargodha)

TENDER NOTICE

University College of Engineering & Technology, Sargodha invites sealed Financial Bids from wellestablished / reputed Supplies/firms registered with FBR for supply of Labortary Equipments to be purchased for the University College of Engineering & Technology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.

S.N	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Cost Rs.	Tender Document Cost Rs.	Tender Issue Date & Time
1	Purchase of Lab. Equipments for Mechancial Departments of the Project Construction of Buildings of Engineering College, University of Sargodha	Rs. 47.217 Million	3% of the estimated cost	10, 000/- (Ten Thousand only)	Up to February 24, 2020 During office hours.
2	Purchase of Lab. Equipments for Electrical Departments of the Project Construction of Buildings of Engineering College, University of Sargodha	Rs. 27.00 Million	3% of the estimated cost	10, 000/- (Ten Thousand only)	Up to February 24, 2020 During office hours.

The terms and conditions / procedure of tenders are given below:

- Tender documents shall be issued by the office of the Project Director (Works), Jinnah Block at Main Campus UOS, upon written request on proper letter head (Photo copy/computer print not acceptable) and on the submission of requisite tender fee in the shape of bank draft in favour of Treasurer, University of Sargodha as tender document cost (Non-refundable).
- The firms will be required to demonstrate / exhibit the necessary experience and resources to satisfy the University Administration of the firm's ability to comply with this tender.
- Incomplete or Conditional Tender will be liable to rejection.
- Telegraphic / Telephonic request will not be entertained for issuance of bid documents.
- All the Firms will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and other GovernmentalAuthorities (FBR, PPRA, PRA etc.) from time to time.
- Connivance / Negotiations during process are strictly prohibited. If any firm is found involved in such practice, corresponding tender will be cancelled.
- Documents shall be issued, received and opened on the date and time as mentioned above.
- The Competent Authority does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender and reserves the right to accept / reject the bids as per PPRA rules.
- All Taxes / Deductions will be made as per Govt. Rules amended / revised time to time.

Schedule of Activities:

i. Date and Time for Submission of Proposals:

Up to 27th February, 2020 (1400 hrs)

ii. Date and Time for Opening of Proposals:

27th February 2020 at (1430) hrs in the Committee
Room of Jinnah Block, University of Sargodha, Sargodha

PROJECT DIRECTOR (WORKS) UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHS Phone: 048-9230537